

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Text

File #: 342X-2003, Version: 1

To honor and recognize New Fellowship Baptist Church on their 22nd church anniversary

WHEREAS, the 22nd Church Anniversary of New Fellowship Baptist Church will be celebrated on Sunday, September 14, 2003; and,

WHEREAS, New Fellowship was founded as a church to serve the needs of man kind in true fellowship with God; and,

WHEREAS, Reverend Robert L. Collins began his pastoral leadership of New Fellowship six years ago and has established strong programs to serve the members and community; and,

WHEREAS, New Fellowship's nine areas of concern as a congregation are: preaching, teaching, music, evangelism, training, community life, missions, social life and stewardship; and,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS: that this Council does hereby honor and recognize New Fellowship Baptist Church on their 22nd church anniversary on Sunday, September 14, 2003.